505796457 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5843286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. SHINGLER	11/27/2019
JOSEPH R. SHAW	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVO, INC.
Street Address:	20560 SW 115TH AVENUE
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16698826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-7300

Email: trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLE19301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedDecAssign_SLE19301#page1.tif source=ExecutedDecAssign_SLE19301#page2.tif

PATENT 505796457 REEL: 051133 FRAME: 0934

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DEDIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) WITH A 1.50 CFR 1.77

	ARTHORN MARKET MINISTER COCKENS SYSTEM		
At the below have	of country. December the country of		
The action of the con-	No. 18 per la 18 de l		
Charles of Contract of Contrac			
and of said settle	and request to the residence of the extreme to the Control Section and property and all the eight countries to the extreme to the extreme types and the end interest in and to the		
Contract Co			

PATENT

REEL: 051133 FRAME: 0935

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) WITH ASSIGNMENT

	FLOW MANAGEMENT FOR COOKING SYSTEM	
Invention:		
As the below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is $X T$ directed to:	he attached application, or	
Пυ	nited States application or PCT international application numberfiled	
The above-identified applic	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the origi	inal inventor of an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I authorize the attorneys a	nd agents associated with Customer Number 145327 to insert the filing date, application number,	
	er of the above identified application when known.	
and an		
: I hereby acknowledge that	t any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
	of more than five (5) years, or both.	
the of mprisonment of no	thore than five (5) years, or boar.	
SEDIFORNE F Ima IMAR	COOKER'S an Output are supplied to the supplied of the selection of the se	
	SSIGNEE"), an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business at 20560 SW 115th	
	7062, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; ood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I	
¥		
	ansferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive	
right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the		
	est in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its	
territorial possessions and	in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and	
extensions thereof.		
I hereby authorize and re	equest the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any	
and all of said Letters Pate	nt, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the	
same, for the sole use of th	ne ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, I agree that I	will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said	
invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution,		
renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be		
issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,		
to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
to obtain and cinores prop	or proceedors on asia inversion in the ornera states and in any and an ioreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	3	
Inventor: Joseph R. Shaw Date : 1//27/2019		
a		
Signature:		
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: SLE19301	
	ATTI DOCNET NO. JEE17301	

RECORDED: 11/27/2019

PATENT REEL: 051133 FRAME: 0936